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C A T A LO G U E No. 10

H A R D W A R E
S P E C I A L T I E S
SPECIAL GOODS MADE TO ORDER

A DD RE S S ALL C O M M U N I C A T I O N S  T O T H E  F A C T O R Y

3 4 5 E L D E R T S T R E E T



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

P a g e

Adjuster, Casement Window, 69

Blanket Pins, 166

Bolt Covers, 57

Bolts, Barrel, 71

“ Closet Lever, 74

“ Cupboard, 42

“ Flush Mortise, . 70 -77-78

“ Indicator, 58

“ Ship, . 71

“ Square Neck, 70

Box Catches, . 79-80

“ Corners, . 145 to 148-154

“ Handles, . 91-92

“ Hasps, 81 to 85

“ Hinges, 1 - 2 -3 - 4

“ Locks, . ■ 90

“ Pulls, 93-94

Brackets, . 155 to 159

Shelf, . 159

“ Show Case, . 157

“ Window Shade, 160

Butts, Narrow, Broad, etc. 20

Button on Plates, Door, 76

Cabinet Escutcheons, . 64-135 to 138

“ Hinges, 21

Cabin Door Hooks, 133-134

Card Holders, 115

“ “ and Pulls, . 116 to 118

Catches, Box, 79-80

“ Case, 81

“ Cupboard, 67-68

“ Monitor, . 37

“ Refrigerator, . 37 to 45

“ Secret Gate, . . . 44-58

" Show Case, 43

“ Spring, 36 -42-43

“ Transom, 41

Chain Door Fasteners, . 72 to 74

Chest Corners, 149-150-151

“ Handles, . 108 to 111

P a g e

Checks, Key, . 164-165

“ Chest 149-150-151

Cleats, 160

Corners, Box, 145 to 148-154

“ Chest, 149-150-151

“ Stair, 152

Corner Plates, 64-154

“ Straps, 153-155

Cupboard Bolts, 42

“ Catches, 67-68

“ Turns, . 59 to 63 -65-66

Door Button on Plates, 76

“ Fasteners, Chain 72 to 74

“ Holders, 76

“ Hooks, Cabin, 133-134

“ Knobs, . 171-175-176-178

“ Knockers, . . 140

“ Pulls, . 95 to 100

“ Stops, 75

. “ Strikers, 143-144

Drawer Pulls,

63 to 66, 104 to 107-116-118

Drawer Knobs, 121-122

Escutcheons, Cabinet, 64-135 to 138

“ Front Door, . 175 to 179

“ and Pulls, Comb’d,

64-65 -66 -13 9

“ and Rose, Comb’d,
172 to 179

“ Sliding Door,
175-177-178-179

Fasteners, Chain Door, 72 to 74

“ Casement, 68-69

“ Refrigerator 37-44-45

Flush Chest Handles, 1 1 0 - lU

“ Sash Lifts, . 112-113-114

“ Screen Lifts, 112-114

“ Ring Lifts, . 111

Handles, Box, 91-92

“ Chest, . 108 to 111

“ Drawer, 63 to 66-104 to 107-118



A LPH A B ET IC A L IN D E X

Handles, Drop,

“ Loop,

Tray,

Hanger Plates,

Hasps, Box,

“ and Locks,

“ Store Door,

Hasp Staples, .

Hat and Coat Hooks,

“ “ Towel Pins,

Hinges, Bagatelle,

Box, .

“ Butt, Common,

“ “ Heavy Cast,

“ Cabinet, Loose Pin,

“ Card Table,

“ Closet Seat, Double

“ Continuous,

“ Fancy Strap,

Flap,

“ “ Narrow  Cas

“ Alligretti,

“ Mirror,

“ Office Gate,

“ Paper File,

Plates,

P a g e

63-65-66  

118 

101 to 103 

141-142  

81 to 85

85

87 to 89

86
124 to 131 

132 

21

1 - 2 -3 - 4

20

21
9

18-14

3

7-8  

14 to 19 

16 

19 

9 

35 

5

142

Refrigerator, Wrought, 24 -26-33

“ “ Cast Flap,

“ Flush, 

“ Off-Set, 

Overlap,

“ Show Case,

“ Side Stop, .

“ Strap and Fancy,

“ Strap,

Stop,

“ Support,

“ Wash Tray,

“ Wash Tub Cover,

Hinge Plates, .
Holders, Door,
Hooks, Cabin Door,

19-23  

24-25-34  

26 to 33 

33 

12 

11 

5 to 8 

5 to 8 

10 

9

13

160
76

133-134

Hooks, Ceiling,

“ Coat and Hat,

Moulding, .

“ Sash Lift,

“ Wardrobe,

Key Checks and Tags,

Knockers, Door,

Knobs, Door, . . 171

“ Drawer,

“ Roses,

“ Screw,

Label Holders,

Latches, Refrigerator,

Latch, Gate Secret,

Levers, Refrigerator,

Lever Bolts, Closet,

Lifts, Bar Sash,

“ Hook Sash, .

“ Flush Ring, .

“ Sash, .

“ Screen, .

Locks, Box,

“ Refrigerator,

Loop Handles,

Mending Straps,

Mirror Hinges,

Plates,

Mouthpieces, Speaking Tube,

Moulding Hooks,

Numbers, Plain and Fancy  
“ Screen,

Padlock Eyes,

Pins, Blanket,
“ Towel and Hat,

Plates, Corner,
“ Hanger,
“ Hinge,
“ Mirror,
“ Push, .

“ Ring on.

Pulleys, Screw, Side and Upright, 161-162  
Pulls, Box, . . . .  93 -94

“ Cardholder, and, . 116 to 118

P a g e

132 

124 to 131 

134 

114 

123 

164-165  

140

175-176-178  

121-122 

171-175-177  

120 

115 to 118 

37 to 41 

58-44  

46 to 49 

74 

98 

114 

111 
112-118  

112-114  

90

50 to 56 

118 

154-155  

9

159-160  

189 

134 

167-168  

167 

143 
166 

182 
64-154  

141-142  

142 
141-142  
169-170  

119



A LPHA BETIC AL IN D E X

P a g e P a g e

Pulls, Door, . . . . 95 to 100 Show Case Brackets, 157

“ Drawer, 63 to 66 ,104  to 107-118 “ “ Catches, 43

“ Escutcheons, Combined, 64-65-66 “ Hinges, 12

“ Ring Flush, 111 Sockets, Sash, 114

R ing................................... 120 Speaking Tube Mouthpieces, 139

Rings, Screw, 119 Staples, Hasp, 86

“ On Plate, 119 Stops, Door, . . . . 75

Pull, . . . . 120 Stair Corners, 152

“ Flush, 111 Strap Corners, 153

Roses, Knob, . . 171-175-177 “ Hinges, 5 to 8

Sash Hook L ifts, . 114 “ Mending, 155

“ Flush Lifts, . , . 112-113 Strikers, Door and Latch, 143_144

“ Sockets, 114 Tags, Key, . . . . 164-165

Screen, Flush Lifts, 112-114 Ventilators, . . . . 57

“ Numbers and Letters, 166-167 “ Vents Open, 57

Screw Knobs, 120 Wardrobe Hooks, . 123

“ Pulleys, 161-162 Washers, . . . . 163

“ Rings, . . . . 119 Window Shade Brackets, 160

Shade Brackets, Window, 160 “ Casement Adjuster, 69



38 B R A S S  G O O D S  M F G .  C O .

REFRIGERATOR LATCHES 

Payson Pattern

CAST

F U L L  SIZE

No. 611

No. 609 11/2x1% inches. P e r  single dozen,
No. 610 l% x l%
No. 611 2 x 2V4:

No. 610% l% x l%  inches. P er  single dozen, 
No. 6111/2 2 x2%

Packed 1 dozen in a  box

Polished B rass Nickel Pla ted
$9.00 $10.00
10.50 11.50
14.00 15.50

Iron Berlin  Bronze
$6.00

------ 7.50

w ith  O F F  Set S trik er

No. 612

No. 612 l% x l%  inches. P e r  single dozen. 
No. 613 2 x2%

Polished B rass Nickel P la ted  
$ 11.00 $12.00

17.00 18.70

Packed 1 dozen in a box



B E A S S  G O O D S  M F G .  C O . 75

DOOR STOPS

CAST

F U L L  SIZE

Polished Brass Bronze
No. 347 3 ins. 1%-in. base plate. Per single dozen, $10.50 $11.50

No.  3 ins. 1%-in. base plate. Per single dozen,

1 dozen in a box

Polished B rass Bronze

No. 348 2 Y 2  ins. 2-in. base plate. Per single dozen, $13.00 $14.30

No. 3 4 3 1 /2  2 1 /2  ins. 2-in. base plate. Per single dozen,

1 dozen in a box

Old Copper

$11.50

IRO N  
Old Copper

$

Old Copper

$14.30

IRO N  
Old Copper

$9.50



130 B R A S S  G O O D S  M F G .  C O .

COAT AND HAT HOOKS

CAST IRON

E X T R A  H E A V Y
F U L L  SIZE

No. 372 Per single dozen, . . . . . .
Y2 dozen in a box. With screws

Old Copper
$5.00



178 B R A S S  G O O D S  M F G .  C O .

EGGENDART DESIGN LOCK SETS
WROUGHT

I

No. 0104 and 0215

No. 908

No. 0104 
No. 0215
No.
No.
No.
No.

0214
513
508
908

Knob.
Front Door Escutcheon.
Inside Door Escutcheon.
Flush Sliding Door Escutcheon. 
Door Plate Escutcheon.
Flush Sash Lift.

No. 513

No. 508

inches.
8%x2% inches.
61/,. 21/4 “
6 l^x2l^  “
21/8X11/4 “
3 x l l  “

Knob 11/16 inch Shanks 
K E Y H O L E S SPA C ED  TO F IT  D I F F E R E N T  LOCKS 

Quantity prices quoted on Brass, Bronze and Steel


